58 © 2022 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • Series 882 SuperFly Datalink
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
The High-Speed Ultraminiature Connector for Harsh Environments
SERIES 882
El
 O
ch
ito
®
Bl
ue
8572-0008 QDC Patch Cord, SuperFly-to-Standard-USB 3.0 Plug
Standard USB connectors. Commercial grade. Save assembly time and cost with pre-
wired SuperFly Datalink “Blue” assemblies for SuperSpeed USB. Available with Type A,
Type B or µB interfaces, these cordsets have a SuperFly QDC Octaxial connector on one
end and a standard USB 3.0 connector on the other end.
How To Order SuperFly to USB 3.0 Plug Patchcord
Sample Part Number 8572-0008 - M -01 -24
Product 8572-0008 = Pre-wired SuperFly QDC
Plug to Standard USB 3.0 Connector
Shell Finish
M = Electroless Nickel (aluminum shell)
MT = Nickel-PTFE  (aluminum shell)
ZR = Black Zinc-Nickel (aluminum shell)
Z2 = Gold (aluminum shell)
ZMT = Nickel-PTFE (stainless steel shell)
Order Code
Connector Types
01 = Plug connector to USB 3.0 Type A plug
02 = Receptacle connector to USB 3.0 Type A receptacle
03 = Receptacle connector to USB 3.0 Type B plug
04 = Receptacle connector to USB 3.0 Type µB plug
Overall Length Length in Inches  (12 inch minimum)
SuperFly Connector Construction
 	 Q Shell, backshell: aluminum alloy or SST
 	 Q Insulators: high-grade rigid dielectric
 	 Q Contacts: copper alloy, 50 microinches gold over
nickel plating
 	 Q Grommet: fluorosilicone
 	 Q O-rings: fluorosilicone
 	 Q Shield sleeve, ferrule: copper alloy, nickel plated
 	 Q Cable:  commercial-grade shielded USB 3.0 with
black LSZH jacket
Specifications
 	 Q Operating temp.:  -0° to +80°C
 	 Q Impedance: 90 ohms
 	 Q DWV:  100 Vrms
 	 Q Current Rating: 1.5 A
 	 Q IR: 100 MΩ min.
SuperFly Connector Mating Face
P1
P1 P2
P2
P2
P2
P1
P1
OVERALL LENGTH (INCHES)
TOLERANCE: +1.80 (+45.7)/-0.0 IF LENGTH <= 60 (1524)
TOLERANCE +3%/-0 IF LENGTH > 60
PLUG
882-009
RECEPTACLE
882-010
RECEPTACLE
882-010
RECEPTACLE
882-010
USB 3.0 TYPE
A PLUG
USB 3.0 TYPE
A RECEP
USB 3.0 TYPE
B PLUG
USB 3.0 TYPE
MICRO-B PLUG
ORDER CODE 01
ORDER CODE 02
ORDER CODE 03
ORDER CODE 04
8572-0008-X-XX-XX
GLENAIR YYWW 06324
8572-0008-XX-XX
GLENAIR YYWW 06324
2.00 (50.80) REF
IDENTIFICATION LABEL
(INFORMATION BELOW)
8572-0008-XX-XX
GLENAIR YYWW 06324
2.00 (50.80) REF
8572-0008-XX-XX
GLENAIR YYWW 06324
8572-0008-XX-XX
GLENAIR YYWW 06324
2.00 (50.80) REF
2.00 (50.80) REF
LABEL INFORMATION
PLUG RECEPTACLE
12
3
4
5 6
7
8
1 2
3
4
56
7
8